501893596 04/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank WEINELT	03/07/2012
Ulrich DIESTER	03/05/2012
Doris PASING	03/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH	
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	Germany	
Postal Code:	45128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13393979	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	395505US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 6

source=395505USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028073 FRAME: 0823 P \$40.00 1339397

501893596

source=395505USAssignment#page2.tif source=395505USAssignment#page3.tif source=395505USAssignment#page4.tif source=395505USAssignment#page5.tif source=395505USAssignment#page6.tif

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (W	Frank Weinelt, Temming 45	a, 48727 Billerbeck, Germany		
·	Ulrich Diester, Sternbusch 3	, 59399 Olfen, Germany		
<u> </u>	Doris Pasing, Römerweg 6,	45721 Haltern am See, Germa	iny	
		~		
have invented cer	tain new and useful improve	Flexible coati ments in: mineral comp	ing composites having prin	pectively, marily
for which an applied executed on	cation for Letters Patent was			
(Application No	PCT/EP2010/059609	, filed <u>6 July 2010</u>), and
	Evonik Degussa GmbH ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having	g a place of busines		
	raße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Ge uiring the entire right, title ar		invention and in and to an	
Patent that may b foreign countries;	e granted therefore in the Ur	nited States and its territ	orial possessions and in any	/ Letters / and all
NOW, THERE hereby acknowled assign and transfe	EFORE, in consideration of a lged, and for other good and er unto said ASSIGNEE, the ritorial possessions and in a	d valuable consideration e full and exclusive right	, I (WE), by these presents to the said invention in the	do sell, United
and to any and a possessions and	III Letters Patent which may in any and all foreign co stitutions and renewals there	be granted therefor in ountries and in and to	the United States and its to	erritorial

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us)

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: March 7 hd 2012	Sali	Thu Thu	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Weinelt	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Ulrich Diester	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Doris Pasing	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Frank Weinelt, Temming 48	5 a, 48727 Bill	erbeck, Germany	
	Ulrich Diester, Sternbusch	3, 59399 Olfe	n, Germany	
	Doris Pasing, Römerweg 6	, 45721 Halte	n am See, Germany	
		•		
				, respectively,
nave invented certa	ain new and useful improve	ements in:	Flexible coating composite mineral composition	es having primarily
or which an applica	ation for Letters Patent wa			
executed on	alloff for Letters Faterit wa	5		
(Application NoF	PCT/EP2010/059609	, filed	6 July 2010), and
	vonik Degussa GmbH			
(nereinaiter referred at:	d to as "ASSIGNEE") havii	ng a place (of busines	
Rellinghauser Stra	ıße 1-11, 45128 Essen, G	iermany		
is desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title a	ınd interest	in and to said invention and as and its territorial possession	
NOW, THEREF hereby acknowledg	ed, and for other good ar	nd valuable	of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), to consideration, I (WE), by the explanation of the provider of the p	nese presents do sell,
States and its territ	orial possessions and in	all foreign	exclusive right to the said in countries and the entire righ ed therefor in the United St	nt, title and interest in

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) **PATENT** REEL: 028073 FRAME: 0827

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Weinelt	
Date: 0 5. M	März 2012		V. Glest	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Ulrich Diester	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Doris Pasing	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
-		(Signature of Inventor)		·
Date:	-			
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Frank Weinelt, Temming 45	a, 48727 Bil	lerbeck, Germany	
NAMES ESIDENCE		Ulrich Diester, Sternbusch 3	3, 59399 Olfe	n, Germany	
SS OF VENTORS:		Doris Pasing, Römerweg 6,	45721 Halte	rn am See, Germany	
			-		
TITLE ENTION:			 ,		
DATE IN- RS SIGNED	have invented ce	rtain new and useful improve	ements in:	Flexible coating composition	, respectively, tes having primarily
RATION:	for which an appli executed on	ication for Letters Patent was	<u></u>		
DDRESS OF NY OR ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2010/059609	, filed	6 July 2010), and
	(hereinafter referr	Evonik Degussa GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") havir	g a place	of busines	
	at:				
	Rellinghauser St	traße 1-11, 45128 Essen, G quiring the entire right, title a be granted therefore in the U	nd interest	t in and to said invention an	d in and to any Letters ions and in any and all

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

REEL: 028073 FRAME: 0829

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) Frank	Weinelt
Date:			
	0.7 März 2012		Diester
Date:	U 7. Plat 2 ZUIZ	Pasi	ng Pasing
		(Signature of Inventor) Doris I	Pasing
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 028073 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 04/19/2012